Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/20/2022

8/20/2022
8/20/2022
8/20/2022
8/20/2022
8/20/2022
8/20/2022
8/20/2022
8/20/2022
8/20/2022
8/20/2022
8/20/2022

8/20/2022
8/20/2022

8/20/2022

8/20/2022

8/20/2022
8/20/2022

8/20/2022
8/20/2022
8/20/2022
8/20/2022

8/20/2022

RMP22-007272
RMP22-007273
RMP22-007274
RMP22-007275
RMP22-007276

RMP22-007277

RMP22-007278

RMP22-007279

RMP22-007280

RMP22-007281
RMP22-007282

RMP22-007283
RMP22-007284

RMP22-007285

3301 CAMPBELL ST
2905 ALGONQUIN RD
1600 HICKS RD

2901 CENTRAL RD
2401 KIRCHOFF RD
1701 GOLF RD

113 NORWOOD CT
2455 PLUM GROVE RD
1950 PLUM GROVE RD
2300 ALGONQUIN RD
GOLF RD / MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:3255
KIRCHOFF RD

3140 KIRCHOFF RD
CAMPBELL ST/ SCHOOL
DR

APPROX LOC:2606
SPRUCE CT

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4714 ARBOR DR

TOWN SQUARE DR/
MEADOW DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
2907 GROUSE LN

MEADOWS SHELTER
CARE

2500 ALGONQUIN RD

PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ALARM

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

LOUD MUSIC
PARKING COMPLAINT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/22/2022 8:20:12 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/20/2022

8/20/2022

8/20/2022

8/20/2022
8/20/2022

8/20/2022
8/20/2022

8/20/2022
8/20/2022
8/20/2022
8/20/2022
8/20/2022

8/20/2022
8/20/2022
8/20/2022

8/20/2022
8/20/2022

8/20/2022
8/20/2022
8/20/2022
8/20/2022
8/20/2022

RMP22-007286
RMP22-007287

RMP22-007288

RMP22-007289
RMP22-007290

RMP22-007291

RMP22-007292

RMP22-007293

RMP22-007294

RMP22-007295

RMP22-007296

RMP22-007297
RMP22-007298
RMP22-007299

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

ALGONQUIN RD / RT53

APPROX LOC:3050
EDGAR ST

4810 AMAARJA CT

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5464 MAYFLOWER CT
2202 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4103 WREN
LN

2303 WILKE RD
2303 WILKE RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
DUPONT AVE

3200 CAMPBELL ST

ROHLWING RD /
CAMPBELL ST

1701 ALGONQUIN RD
1701 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

4810 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4900 ALGONQUIN PKWY

ACCIDENT
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

BURGLARY
ACCIDENT

911 WRONG NUMBER
PREMISES CHECK

LOCK OUT

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CODE 3
CODE 2
LOUD MUSIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
LOUD MUSIC

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
FIGHT

PREMISES CHECK

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/22/2022 8:20:12 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/20/2022
8/20/2022

8/20/2022

8/20/2022

RMP22-007300

RMP22-007301

RMP22-007302

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
EUCLID WO
COURTHOUSE

APPROX LOC: 4700
ARBOR DR

KIRCHOFF RD / RT53

AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

MOTORIST ASSIST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/22/2022 8:20:12 AM



