



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/20/2022	RMP22-007272	3301 CAMPBELL ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2022	RMP22-007273	2905 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2022	RMP22-007274	1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2022	RMP22-007275	2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2022	RMP22-007276	2401 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/20/2022		1701 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/20/2022	RMP22-007277	113 NORWOOD CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2022		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/20/2022	RMP22-007278	1950 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2022		2300 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/20/2022	RMP22-007279	GOLF RD / MEIJER DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/20/2022		APPROX LOC:3255 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/20/2022	RMP22-007280	3140 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/20/2022		CAMPBELL ST / SCHOOL DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/20/2022		APPROX LOC:2606 SPRUCE CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/20/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/20/2022	RMP22-007281	4714 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	CITATION ISSUED
8/20/2022	RMP22-007282	TOWN SQUARE DR / MEADOW DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2022		1800 WINNETKA CIR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/20/2022		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/20/2022	RMP22-007283	2907 GROUSE LN	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/20/2022	RMP22-007284	MEADOWS SHELTER CARE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2022	RMP22-007285	2500 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/20/2022	RMP22-007286	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/20/2022	RMP22-007287	APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/20/2022		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/20/2022	RMP22-007288	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/20/2022		APPROX LOC:3050 EDGAR ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/20/2022	RMP22-007289	4810 AMAARJA CT	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/20/2022	RMP22-007290	EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/20/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/20/2022	RMP22-007291	5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/20/2022		5464 MAYFLOWER CT	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/20/2022	RMP22-007292	2202 ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/20/2022		APPROX LOC:4103 WREN LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/20/2022	RMP22-007293	2303 WILKE RD	CODE 3	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
8/20/2022		2303 WILKE RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/20/2022	RMP22-007294	PLUM GROVE RD / DUPONT AVE	LOUD MUSIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/20/2022		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/20/2022	RMP22-007295	ROHLWING RD / CAMPBELL ST	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2022	RMP22-007296	1701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/20/2022		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/20/2022	RMP22-007297	1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2022	RMP22-007298	4810 ALGONQUIN PKWY	FIGHT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/20/2022	RMP22-007299	4900 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
8/20/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/20/2022	<b>RMP22-007300</b>	EUCLID WO COURTHOUSE	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/20/2022	<b>RMP22-007301</b>	APPROX LOC: 4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2022	<b>RMP22-007302</b>	KIRCHOFF RD / RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT